RESOLUTION NO. 2013-01

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOULTION

The Council of the Village of Ottoville, Putnam County Ohio met in Special session on the 7th day of January, 2013, at the Ottoville Municipal Center with the following members present: Mr.'s Timothy Rieger, Carl Byrne, Randolph Altenburger, Anthony Langhals, Jerold Markward, and Mrs. Karen Hoersten.

Mr. Carl Byrne moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

A Resolution to make appropriations for Current Expenses and other Expenditures of the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2013.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Ottoville, Putnam County, State of Ohio, that, to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village of Ottoville during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2013, the following sums be and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the several purposes for which expenditures are to be made for and during said fiscal year, as follows, viz:

GENERAL	830805.20
STREET CONSTRUCTION	259461.30
STATE HIGHWAY	24925.00
PERMISSIVE TAX	15000.00
POLICE	51727.71
WATER	157000.00
SEWER	245472.94
SEWER RESERVE	80000.00
WATER RESERVE	25000.00
UTILITY DEPOSIT	675.00
Total Annual Appropriations	\$ 1,690,067.15
Mr. Anthony Langhals seconded the Resapproved.	solution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as all
Dated:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Fiscal Officer, Village of Ottoville	Mayor, Village of Ottoville